
No. 11

SIC CODE

Health & Welfare Sector Education and Training Authority (HWSETA)

33531 TRADITIONAL HEALING SERVICES

37410 MANUFACTURE OF MEDICAL AND SURGICAL EQUIPMENT AND ORTHOPAEDIC APPLIANCES

37411 ORTHOPAEDIC APPLIANCES

37413 MANUFACTURE OF MEDICAL PRECISION AND OPTICAL INSTRUMENTS

62312 RETAIL OF PRESCRIBED MEDICINES AND PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS BY REGISTERED / LICENSED PHARMACY

62313 PRIVATE SECTOR PHARMACY SERVICES

62314 PUBLIC SECTOR PHARMACY SERVICES

62315 PHARMACY MANAGEMENT SERVICES

82132 MEDICAL AID SCHEMES

87000 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

87130 MEDICAL AND VETERINARY RESEARCH

87131 SA MEDICAL RESEARCH COUNCIL

87200 RESEARCH AND EXPERIMENTAL DEVELOPMENT ON SOCIAL SCIENCES AND HUMANITIES

88221 BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING

88915 HEALTH PROFESSIONALS EMPLOYMENT AGENCIES

93101 UNIVERSITIES, SPECIALIST PHARMACEUTICAL AND DRUG INFORMATION SERVICES

93102 PUBLIC AND PRIVATE REHABILITATION

93103 OTHER SERVICES INCLUDING LOCAL GOVERNMENT, MINES AND INDUSTRY

93104 ANCILLARY HEALTH CARE SERVICES

93105 RESIDENTIAL CARE FACILITIES

93106 REHABILITATION SERVICES

93107 ENVIRONMENTAL AND OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND SAFETY SERVICES

93108 HEALTH MAINTENANCE ORGANIZATIONS

93110 HOSPITAL ACTIVITIES

9311A DEFENCE FORCE HOSPITALS

9311B PRIVATE HOSPITALS

9311C MINE HOSPITALS

93110 COMPANY OWNED HOSPITALS

9311E HOSPICE CARE FACILITIES

9312A PUBLIC SECTOR DOCTORS

9312B PRIVATE SECTOR DOCTORS

9312C GENERAL AND SPECIALIST PRACTICE

93120 INDUSTRY BASED DOCTORS

9312E DOCTORS IN CHARITABLE ORGANISATIONS

9312F PAEDIATRICS

9312G PUBLIC SERVICE DENTISTS

9312H PRIVATE SECTOR DENTISTS

93121 ORAL HYGIENISTS

9312J DENTAL THERAPISTS

9312K DENTAL LABORATORIES

93190 OTHER HUMAN HEALTH ACTIVITIES

93192 CLINICS AND RELATED HEALTH CARE SERVICES

93193 NURSING SERVICES

93199 OTHER HEALTH SERVICES

9319A PUBLIC SECTOR EMERGENCY SERVICES

9319C STATE SERVICES

9319D PUBLIC HOSPITALS AND CLINICS

9319E COMMUNITY SERVICES

9319F PRIVATE HOSPITALS AND CLINICS

9319M OPTICAL AND OPTOMETRIC SERVICES

9319N DIETETICS AND NUTRITIONAL SERVICES

93190 HEARING AND AUDIOMETRIC SERVICES

9319P COMPLEMENTARY HEALTH SERVICES

9319Q LABORATORY SERVICES

9319S AMBULANCE SERVICES

9319T BLOOD TRANSFUSION

9319U PSYCHOLOGICAL AND PSYCHOMETRIC TESTING

93200 VETERINARY ACTIVITIES

93300 SOCIAL WORK ACTIVITIES

93301 PUBLIC WELFARE SECTOR

93302 HOSPICES

93303 DEVELOPMENT AND SOCIAL SERVICES

9391W NGO HEALTH AND WELFARE SECTOR NGOS INVOLVED IN HEALTH WORK

93400 RELIGIOUS INSTITUTIONS, GRIEF COUNSELLING WORKING WITH THE DYING E.G. HOSPICES

94000 OTHER COMMUNITY, SOCIAL AND PERSONAL SERVICE ACTIVITIES


